South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 17, 2026, 01:34:12 pm

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

H 3294 General Bill, By Crawford, McCravy, Huggins, Burns, V.S. Moss, Long, G.R. Smith, Trantham, Fry, Norrell,
Erickson and Clemmons
Summary: Infant placement

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 63-7-40, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE PLACEMENT
OF INFANTS AT DESIGNATED LOCATIONS WITHOUT CRIMINAL LIABILITY, SO AS TO ALLOW THE PLACEMENT OF
AN INFANT NOT MORE THAN ONE YEAR OLD AT A SAFE HAVEN AND TO CHANGE THE DEFINITION OF “INFANT".

12/18/18
12/18/18
01/08/19
01/08/19
01/16/19
01/23/19
01/31/19
02/05/19
02/27/19
02/28/19
03/05/19
03/05/19
03/05/19
03/05/19
03/06/19
03/06/19
03/06/19
03/06/19

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 160)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 160)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: McCravy

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Huggins, Burns, V.S.Moss, Long
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: G.R.Smith

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Trantham

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 43)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Fry

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Norrell, Erickson

Read second time (House Journal-page 9)

Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 9)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Clemmons

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 6)

Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 7)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)

Referred to Committee on Family and Veterans' Services (Senate Journal-page 5)

Page 1 of 1



