

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

H 3294 General Bill, By Crawford, McCravy, Huggins, Burns, V.S. Moss, Long, G.R. Smith, Trantham, Fry, Norrell, Erickson and Clemmons

Summary: Infant placement

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 63-7-40, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE PLACEMENT OF INFANTS AT DESIGNATED LOCATIONS WITHOUT CRIMINAL LIABILITY, SO AS TO ALLOW THE PLACEMENT OF AN INFANT NOT MORE THAN ONE YEAR OLD AT A SAFE HAVEN AND TO CHANGE THE DEFINITION OF "INFANT".

12/18/18	House	Prefiled
12/18/18	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/08/19	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 160)
01/08/19	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 160)
01/16/19	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: McCravy
01/23/19	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Huggins, Burns, V.S.Moss, Long
01/31/19	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: G.R.Smith
02/05/19	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Trantham
02/27/19	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 43)
02/28/19	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Fry
03/05/19	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Norrell, Erickson
03/05/19	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 9)
03/05/19	House	Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 9)
03/05/19	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Clemmons
03/06/19	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 6)
03/06/19	House	Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 7)
03/06/19	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)
03/06/19	Senate	Referred to Committee on Family and Veterans' Services (Senate Journal-page 5)